ETAS ID: TM512839

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXAMSOFT WORLDWIDE, INC.		03/04/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive, HF150	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88241850	EXAMSCORE
Serial Number:	88241842	
Serial Number:	88241833	
Serial Number:	88235503	
Serial Number:	88235182	EXAMSPHERE
Serial Number:	88234786	EXAMNOW
Serial Number:	88232048	
Serial Number:	88232006	
Serial Number:	88231993	EXAMID
Serial Number:	88231941	EXAMMONITOR
Serial Number:	88218124	EBS
Serial Number:	88217940	EXAMSOFT BAR SEMINAR
Serial Number:	88217932	AOT
Serial Number:	88216148	ASSESSMENT ON TOUR
Serial Number:	88150093	EAC
Serial Number:	88149698	EXAMSOFT ASSESSMENT CONFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037607777

TRADEMARK

900488239 REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0698

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037607360

Email: hcheng@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Address Line 1:1650 Tysons BoulevardAddress Line 2:Morrison & Foerster LLPAddress Line 4:McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27292-534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Caruolo
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Caruolo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Closing Copy - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement - ExamSoft#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement - ExamSoft#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement - ExamSoft#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement - ExamSoft#page4.tif source=Closing Copy - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement - ExamSoft#page5.tif

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of the 4th day of March, 2019 by **EXAMSOFT WORLDWIDE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as administrative agent for itself and other secured parties (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on August 1, 2017 at Reel 6119, Frame 0497 (as amended of record from time to time, hereinafter, the "<u>Grant</u>") in favor of the Assignee, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has acquired additional Trademarks and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, the additional Trademarks in favor of the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule A. Schedule A</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. Miscellaneous:

- a Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Supplement and the Grant cover the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersede all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.
- c THIS SUPPLEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

EXAMSOFT WORLDWIDE, INC.,

a Delaware corporation -

By: ____

Name Sebastian Vos
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Jame: Drew Pickell
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A-1

Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Trademark	Owner
88241850	12/26/2018		EXAMSCORE	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88241842	12/26/2018			Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88241833	12/26/2018			Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88235503	12/19/2018			Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88235182	12/19/2018		EXAMSPHERE	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88234786	12/19/2018		EXAMNOW	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88232048	12/17/2018			Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.

88232006	12/17/2018		Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88231993	12/17/2018	EXAMID	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88231941	12/17/2018	EXAMMONITOR	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88218124	12/05/2018	EBS	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88217940	12/05/2018	EXAMSOFT BAR SEMINAR	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88217932	12/05/2018	АОТ	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88216148	12/04/2018	ASSESSMENT ON TOUR	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88150093	10/10/2018	EAC	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.
88149698	10/10/2018	EXAMSOFT ASSESSMENT CONFERENCE	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.

ny-1403916

RECORDED: 03/05/2019